Barbara Livrone

To: Timothy Tieperman
Subject: RE: Palomino Farms Basin Silt Removal Change Order No. 4

From: Roy Rieder [mailio:rrieder@carrollengineering.com]

Sent: Thursday, October 21, 2010 10:28 AM

To: Timothy Tieperman

Cc: Dick Wieland

Subject: Palomino Farms Basin Silt Removal Change Order No. 4

A copy of the proposed Change Order No. 4 is aftached for approval. This is for the supply of a new manhole frame and
cover. The existing frame was to have been reused, but when the manhole was exposed, it was found to be embedded in
a concrete slab and could not be salvaged for re-use. The amount of the changer order is $637.37.

A picture of the embedded frame is attached.

Roy W. Rieder, P.E.

Carroll Engineering Corporation
949 Easton Road

Warrington, PA 18976

Phone: 215-343-5700 ext 247
Fax: 215-343-7947
rrieder@carrollengineering.com




CHANGE ORDER

No. : 004
DATE OF ISSUANCE __ October 27, 2010 EFFECTIVE DATE October 27, 2010
OWNER, Warrington Township
CONTRACTOR___Albert Marine Construction, Inc.
Contract; Palomino Farms Retention Basin Sediment Removal Project
Project: Palomino Farms Retention Basin Sediment Removal Project
OWNER’s Contract No. ENGINEER’s Contraci No. 10-6207
ENGINEER Carroll Engineeting Corporation

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents;

Description; Supply and install sanitary manhole frame and cover

Reason for Change Order: Original design called for existing frame and cover to be re-used. Upon exposure of the manhole, the
frame and cover were found to be encased in a concrete slab and could not be salvaged.

Attachments: Contractor’s price quotation

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE: CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:
Original Contract Price Original Contract Times:
Substantial Completion: 120 days (10/15/2010)
$776,896.75 Ready for final payment:

(days or dates)

Net inerease (decrease) from previous Change Orders:

($45,138.16)

Net change from previous Change Orders No. :

Substantial Completion: 37

Ready for {inal payment:
{days)

Contract Price prior to this Change Order:

$731,758.59

Contract Times prior to this Change Order:
Substantial Completion: 157 days (11/29/2010)

Ready for final payment:

(days or dates)

Net increase (deersased of this Change Order:

Net increase {deereass) this Change Order:

Substantial Completion: 0 Days
$637.37 Ready for final payment: Days
(days)

Contract Price with all approved Change Orders:

Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:
Substantial Completion: 157 days (11/29/2010)

$732,395.96 Ready for final payment:
{days or dates)
RECOMMENDED: APPROVED: ACCEPTED:
By: By: By:

ENGINEER {Authorized Signature)

Date: Date:

OWNER {Authorized Signature}

CONTRACTOR (Authorized Signature)

Date:

EICDC 1910-8-B {1996 Edition)

Prepared by the Engincers Yoint Contract Documents Committee and endorsed by The Associated General Contraciors of America and the Construction Specifications Institute.

XA\RRiedenWarrington\16-6207 Change Order 4.DOC



instalation of new Sewer frame and cover

Change order §3
ltem Linits number  UnitCost Extended Total
SuppllerCast (see attached) Each 1 $558.00 $558.00
Labor Ceat
Equipment Operator hours $86.56 $0.00
Labor hours 869,14 £0.00
Equipment
$0.00
S$0.00
50,00
$0.00
Other
$0.00
$558.00
Bond insurance 49% $22,32
Subtotal ¥580.32
Overhead 15% 587.05
$667.37

Totat



B. The estimated quantities of items of Unit

Price. Work are not guaranteed and are solely for the
purpose of comparison of Bids and determining an initial
+ Contract Price, Deferminations of the actual quantities

and classifications of Unit Price Work performed by
Contractor will be made by Engineer subject to the
provisions of Paragraph 9,07,

C. Each unit price will be deemed to include an

amount considered by Contractor to be adequate to cover
Contractor’s overhead and profit for each separatcly
identified item,

D. Owner or Contractor may make a Claim for
an adjustment in the Contract Price in accordance with
Paragraph 10.05 if:

1. the quantity of any item of Unit Price Work

. performed by Contractor differs materially and signifi-

cantly from the estimated quantity of such item indicated
in the Agreement; and

2. there is no corresponding adjustment with
respect any ofher item of Work; and

3. Contractor belicves that Contractor is entitled
to an increase in Contract Price as a result of having
incurred additional expense or Owner believes that Owner
is entitled to a deorease in Contract Price and the parties

are tnable to agres as to the amount of any such increase
or decrease.

ARTICLE 12 - CHANGE OF. CONTRACT PRICE:
CHANGE OF CONTRACT TIMES

1201 Change of Contract Price

A. The Contrat Price may only be changed by a .

Change Order. Any Claim for an adjustment in the
Contract Price shall be based on writen notice submitted

by the parly making the Claim to the Engineer and the

other party (o the Contract in accordance with the
provisions of Paragrapl 10,05, :

_ B. The value of any Work covered by a Change
‘Order or of any Claim for an adjustment in the Contract
Price will be determined as follows:

L. where the Work involved is covered by unit
prices contained in the Contract Documents, by applica-
ton of such unit prices 10 the quantities of the items
involved (subject to the provisions of Paragraph 11.03);
or :

2. where the Work involved is not covered by
unit prices contaided in the Contract Documents, by a
mutually agreed hump som (which may include an

allowance for overhiead and profit not necessarily in

‘gecordance with Paragraph 12,01.C.2); or -

3. where the Work involved is not covered by
unit piices contained in the Contract Documents and
agreement to a lunp sum is not reached under Paragraph
1201.B.2, on the basis of the Cost of the Work
(determined as provided in Paragraph 11.01) plus a
Contractor’s fee for overbead and profit (determined as
provided in Paragraph 12.01.C).

1. a surtuatly acceptable fixed fee; or

2. if a fixed fee is not agreed upon, then a fes
based on the folfowing percentages of the various portions
of the Cost of the Worlc . '

a:for costsincnoed wndér Paragraphs

b. for costs incurred under Paragraph 11.01.A.3,
the Contractor’s fee shall be five percent;

¢. where one or more tiers of subcontracts are on -

the basis of Cost of the Work plus a fe and no
fixed fee is agreed upon, the intont of Paragiaph
1201.C2.a is that the Subcontracior who
actually perforing the Work, at whatever tier, will
be paid a fee of 15 percent of the costs incurred
by such Subcontractor  under Paragraphs
11.01.A.Y and 11,01.A.2 and that any higher fier
Subcontractor and Contractor will each be paid a
fee of five percent of the amount paid to the next
lower tier Subcontractor;

d. no fee shall be payabls on the basis of costs
itemized under Paragraphs 11.01.A.4, 11.01.A5,
. and 11.01.B; '

¢. the amount of credit to be allowed by
Confractor to Owner for any change which
resulfs in a met decrease in cost will be the
amount of the actual net decrease in cost plus a
deduction in Contractor’s fee by an amount equal
to five percent of such net decrease; and

f. when both additions and credits -are involved

in any one change, the adjustment in

Coufractor’s fee shall boe computed on the basis
of the net change in accordance with Paragraphs
12.01.C.2.a through 12.01.C 2 ¢, inclusive.

12,02 Change of Contract Times
A, The Contract Times may only be changed by

a Change Order. Any Claim for an adjustinent in the
Contract Times shall be based on written notice sybmitted

EICDC C-706 Standayd General Condifions of the Construclion Contract,
ForudnbE AN Nitanel Snciatn af Duafacoianad Mmalnoars Sho T RO AN winkboe wacasamnd



Modorn Precast.Otisviils Flant Jt}b Num b&!’: 1 0"51 98
210 Durham Rond Dirdor Dite: 5/22/2010

P.O. Box 338
Oftaville, PA 18047
Phone: (816) 8475412 O AT )
Fax: (#10) 847-1048 R R
BN to: ALBERY MARINE CONSTRUCTION Project: MANHOLE RISERS
. WARFINGTON, I,
Colitact: TED FAXON dradgalttsdddaol com Project Menagen
Phane (732) 644-0267 Fox: Fhuns : Fax:
Cugtomisr ID:  H0BEHOG PO 8hipvie: Unassighed Sales Rep: HOUSE ACCOUNT
Terms: GO0, Big Diate:
alty  lmm Beomcription Unft Price TX  Extonslon |
Structire: [7] Other Other
1 EHPjb24 28" 1D HEAVY DUTY CONCRETE $188.00 [ $158,00
EXTENSION2-0"H '
1 HFCHZ300H E.J 1230 FRAME 4" M & PLAIN COVER, $558.00 $568.00
BOLTED, GASKETED
1 BHOTS 374" X 140" BUTYL SEALANT ROLL sh62 B $5.57
1 EWPARRT PA FREIGHT CHARGE $60.00 & $60.00
$781.81
Tolat Walght 1,380
Taxsble $781.81
Non-Taxabla $0.00
Buh Tots) $T81.61
Tux $40,00
P Yol $628.51




. LA DEIIO I
T KA ke MK T RO AT o 9 )iy BH SRR Y.
RO o 305 Bamvend

ISP LAY USRNT 153 H000 A0S DU S0z 0L MEESOL 1503 [0 ApRoas By §
SOLE AU MORIL I U CLDWACE JUASS S0 TN PEussiial U OfCUoA OISPUIS

A19WASSVY 1dZ08YL/1dV08Y |

OVEBS50 528 118 CF81ATY .%aﬁbg..g.ﬂwaﬁhﬁgﬁmwogﬂnnﬁofﬁbm&éiou gvu:ﬁ:?ﬁ&aggﬁﬁmmw&. oOmwﬂWmemw
PUSLAD 820 ONBAYIG TYNONG I BRI 50y
H5¥ ¥0g Od
SHYIIE ONIMYEd oss Buuds 108
SIpoNDPDaNK
2o
asa gl
BLORF LOC M3IANOILOFS
ROUVWEOIN! 30NI¥34H
—K] 8%
pr——m—e—g 1) B —————
¥ OF
ﬂ.ﬂb 1
WI&L ) L .__ LI I».ﬂ
N 1 I - ¥
W2 A
eSS ———
I3MSYO INTHACIN #h e
¥Ig /L
AT NOILLOIS
D m >o m & & )
ZA u
} 2 ]
MIA NYIG
IIVIEES
QIMIROYW SIYNOE30 |
CHddid 2 L)
o8 PSR VRO
SRUYOD paX T \ xm
AAQAAYIH S @ f B
OYCE NS & = %
S ﬂ.«x by
5010 S WISY _
NOH AP OBy t
45570 BFY WISY
NG IVAO-EA0D m.ﬂoxxow_ @S0 () u,
M ESSIORY
) SYHALYH ININILITT COSIvE LT
SAEM Y NSis3g SUIHSVM SR
e SR
il LJ
o ... S00BYLOD
I9WNN LONQG0Nd St aa




MEMO

Warrington Township
852 Easton Road
Warrington PA 18976
(215) 343-9350

MEMO TO: Timothy Tieperman Township Manager

FROM: Carolyn Hanel, CPRP

Director of Admin. Services/Parks and Recreation
RE: Sidewalk Maintenance Agreement Update
DATE: October 22, 2010

I contacted Scott Kennedy, Director of Operations for the Central Bucks School
District. Mr. Kennedy indicated that the school district was amenable to
modifying the first sentence of item #4 Loss of Trees to read:

“The School District agrees that in the event any trees should dies as a
result of the construction activity undertaken by the School District as set
forth herein, that it shall replace any trees that die within two (2) years of
the completion of the installation of the sidewalk and/or storm sewer. “

| also asked Mr. Kennedy about the request to seal the driveways for the
residents of Lower Barness Road. He responded that the School District
normally seals around any patch areas. He said that sealing the entire driveway
for the residents, would need the approval of his Building and Grounds
Committee.

Finally, | asked Mr. Kennedy to have the School District solicitor prepare an
amended agreement with the change to item #4 included and forward that to the
Township. We may have the amended document by the October 26 meeting,
but it was not available for the meeting packets today.



